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UNITED STATES PATENT TRIAL BOARD
IN THE MATTER OF':
SAMSUNG,
Plaintiff,
V.
BLACK HILLS MEDIA, LLC,

Defendant.

Patent Number 8,050,652 Case Number IPR 2014-00737

Patent Number 8,050,952 Case Number IPR 2014-00740

VIDEOTAPED DEPOSITION OF KEVIN JEFFAY, Ph.D.

Taken by the Defendant
Chapel Hill, North Carolina

January 15, 2015

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

KEVIN JEFFAY, Ph.D. - 1/15/2015

Page 2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

APPEARANTCES:
ON BEHALF OF PLAINTIFF SAMSUNG:

ANDREA G. REISTER, ESQUIRE

COVINGTON & BURLING, LLP

One CityCenter

850 Tenth Street, NW Washington DC 20001 202.662.5141

ON BEHALF OF DEFENDANT BLACK HILLS MEDIA, LLC:

THOMAS J. ENGELLENNER, ESQUIRE
ANDREW W. SCHULTZ, ESQUIRE
PEPPER HAMILTON, LLP

19th Floor, High Street Tower
125 High Street

Boston, MA 02110

617.204.5100

Videotaped deposition of KEVIN
JEFFAY, Ph.D., taken by the defendant at Aloft, 1001
South Hamilton Road in Chapel Hill, North Carolina,
January 15, 2015 at 8:34 a.m., before Audra M. Smith,
RPR, FCRR, Stenographic Reporter, and Scott Swing,

Videographer.
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